RISC Computing Platforms
Features
RoHS
COMPLIANT
2002/95/EC
NXP ARM® Cortex®-A9 i.MX6 SMARC
v1.1 ModuleROM-5420
 � NXP ARM® Cortex® -A9 i.MX6 high performance processor

Block Diagram
ROM-5420 B1
Ordering Information
Part No. CPU Memory Flash
Memory UART LAN USB
Host
USB
OTG Display SATA PCIe HDMI SD CANbus I2C SPI Size Power
input
Operating
Temperature
ROM-5420CD-MDB2E i.mx6 Dual
1GHz 1GB 16 GB 4 1 1 1
1x 24bit LVDS
1x 24bit TTL
1x HDMI
1 1 1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5420CQ-MEB2E i.mx6 Quad
1GHz 2GB 16 GB 4 1 1 1
1x 24bit LVDS
1x 24bit TTL
1x HDMI
1 1 1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V 0 ~ 60 °C
ROM-5420WQ-MEB2E i.mx6 Quad
800MHz 2GB 16 GB 4 1 1 1
1x 24bit LVDS
1x 24bit TTL
1x HDMI
1 1 1 1 2 5 4 82 x 50 x 5 mm 3 ~ 5.25V -40 ~ 85 °C
Dimensions Unit: mm
82.0
39.0
6.
2
4.0
4.
0
34
.0
50
.0
Ø2.7
Ø6.
0
R2
74.0
Development Board
Part No. Description
ROM-DB5900-SWA2E Developmemt Board for SMARC v1.1
Optional Accessories
Part No. Description
1700022373-01 Debug port cable for ROM-3420/5420
ROM-ED20-00A1E Debug adapter board
1960075867N001 Heat spreader
1930005215 Screws for heat spreader
1960063089N001 Semi heat sink
1930004835 Screws for heat spreader and semi heat sink